TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMPulse NC, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPulse NC LLC
Street Address:	100 IMPulse Way
City:	Mount Olive
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28365
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3094064	IMPROCON
Registration Number:	1730333	TRANS-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Chaudhari

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302296-002020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Chaudhari
Signature:	/Nicole Chaudhari/

900236337 REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0177

3094064

CH CEFOO 300

Date:	10/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=IMPULSE NC LLC Conversion Doc source=IMPULSE NC LLC Conversion Doc source=IMPULSE NC LLC Conversion Doc	ument#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0178



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

IMPULSE NC LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 23rd day of December, 2009.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of December, 2009.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0179

SOSID: 0275602 Date Filed: 12/23/2009 2:31:00 PM Effective: 12/31/2009 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200935700240

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

1.	The name of the limited lia	ibility company is: IMPulse NC L	LC .	
	The limited liability compa	any is being formed pursuant	to a conversion of another business entity.	
2.	The name of the convertin	g business entity is IMPulse NC,	Inc.	
	and the organization and in	nternal affairs of the convertir	g business entity are governed by the laws of	
	the state or country of Nort	h Carolina	ng business entity as required by law.	
	A plan of conversion has t	seen approved by the convert	ng ousmess entity as required by raw.	
3.	foreign limited liability co	mpany: domestic limited	nestic corporation; foreign corporation; corporation;	
*	foreign limited partner	ship: domestic registered	imited liability partnership;	
	foreign limited liability formed under the laws of		mership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not	
4.	If the limited liability com	pany is to dissolve by a speci	fic date, the latest date on which the limited	
	liability company is to dis duration of the limited lia	solve: (<i>If no date for dissoluti</i>	on is specified, there shall be no limit on the	
5.	The name and address of whether each person is ex or both).	each person executing these a ecuting these articles of organ	rticles of organization is as follows: (State nization in the capacity of a member, organizer	
	Christina M. Washington, Organize	er, 181 West Madison Street, Suite 2600	, Chicago, IL 60602	
6. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited		ffice of the limited liability company is:		
	Number and Street 327 Hills	sborough Street		
	City, State, Zip Code Rale	ligh, NC 27603	County Wake	
7.	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:			
		The Dressies Us	all Corneration System Inc	
8.	The name of the initial re	gistered agent is: The Prentice-He	a Corporation Cyclent, since	
COR	PORATIONS DIVISION	P.O. BOX 29622	RALBIGH, NC 27626-0622	

(Revised January 2002)

(Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0180

9.	Principal office information: (Select either a or b.)			
	a.	The limited liability company has a principal office.		
	,	• The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:		
		Number and Street 100 IMPulse Way		
•		City, State, Zip Code Mount Olive, NC 28365 County Wayne		
		• The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability company is:		
	ъ.	☐ The limited liability company does not have a principal office.		
10.	0. Check one of the following:			
	this	(i) Member-managed LLC: all members by virtue of their status as members shall be managers of limited liability company.		
	of t	(ii) Manager-managed LLC: except as provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members this limited liability company shall not be managers by virtue of their status as members.		
11.	An	other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include are attached.		
12.		e articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2009		
This	is the	18 day of December, 20^{09} .		
. •		Christina M. Washington, Organizer Type or Print Name and Title		

NOTES

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0181